

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22145/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2007 in SA No.299/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LILA DEVI SUNDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH BIHARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain
status quo with regard to suit property.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master