

\$
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22145/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2007 in SA No. 299/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LILA DEVI SUNDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH BIHARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 30.10.2010, it appears
that the matter is otherwise ready for hearing. Let it be
listed for final disposal immediately after Christmas holidays.

(S.Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master