

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22145/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2007 in SA No.299/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LILA DEVI SUNDA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH BIHARI PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishvanathan, ASG

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master